MDC_PWR70 Series.B01  Page 1 of 3
Technical enquiries - email: sales@murata-ps.com, tel: +1 508 339 3000www.murata-ps.com
PWR70C Series
3 Watt, High Isolation, Unregulated DC/DC Converters
For full details go to
FEATURES
� Tested in compliance with UL544

PWR70C Series
3 Watt, High Isolation, Unregulated DC/DC Converters
PART NUMBER STRUCTURE
ELECTRICAL SPECIFICATIONS
At Ta = +25°C, +Vin = 15VDC, and Iout = ±15mA unless otherwise noted.
Device Family
PWR indicates DC/DC converter
PWR
Model Number
RoHS-6 compliant
70 C
PARAMETER CONDITIONS MIN TYP MAX UNITS
INPUT
Rated Voltage 15 VDC
Voltage Range 10 18 VDC
Input Current I
OUT
 = ±3mA 25 mA
IOUT  = ±33mA 150 mA
Ripple Current IOUT  = ±33mA 10 mAp-p
ISOLATION
Test Voltage 60s, 60Hz 5000 Vpk
Resistance 10 G Ω
Capacitance 12 pF
Leakage Current V
ISO
 = 240VAC, 60Hz 2 μA
OUTPUT
Rated Voltage ±15 VDC
Voltage Accuracy ±5 %
Rated Current ±15 mA
Current Range 0 ±100 mA
Line Regulation 10VDC < Vin < 18VDC 1.08 V/V
Load Regulation ±3mA < Iout < ±33mA 35 mV/mA
Ripple Voltage Iout  = ±3mA 10 mVp-p
Iout  = ±33mA 80 mVp-p
TEMPERATURE
Specification –25 +85 °C
Operating –55 +125 °C
Storage –65 +150 °C
MDC_PWR70 Series.B01  Page 3 of 3
Technical enquiries - email: sales@murata-ps.com, tel: +1 508 339 3000www.murata-ps.com
PWR70C Series
3 Watt, High Isolation, Unregulated DC/DC Converters
Murata Power Solutions, Inc. makes no representation that the use of its products in the circuits described herein, or the use of other
technical information contained herein, will not infringe upon existing or future patent rights. The descriptions contained herein do not imply
the granting of licenses to make, use, or sell equipment constructed in accordance therewith. Specifications are subject to change without
notice.          © 2008 Murata Power Solutions, Inc.
USA: Mansfield (MA), Tel: (508) 339-3000, email: sales@murata-ps.com
Canada: Toronto, Tel: (866) 740-1232, email: toronto@murata-ps.com
UK: Milton Keynes, Tel: +44 (0)1908 615232, email: mk@murata-ps.com
France: Montigny Le Bretonneux, Tel: +33 (0)1 34 60 01 01, email: france@murata-ps.com
Germany: München, Tel: +49 (0)89-544334-0, email: munich@murata-ps.com
Japan: Tokyo, Tel: 3-3779-1031, email: sales_tokyo@murata-ps.com
Osaka, Tel: 6-6354-2025, email: sales_osaka@murata-ps.com
Website: www.murata-ps.jp
China:  Shanghai, Tel: +86 215 027 3678, email: shanghai@murata-ps.com
Guangzhou, Tel: +86 208 221 8066, email: guangzhou@murata-ps.com
Murata Power Solutions, Inc.
11 Cabot Boulevard, Mansfield, MA 02048-1151 U.S.A.
Tel: (508) 339-3000  (800) 233-2765  Fax: (508) 339-6356
www.murata-ps.com   email: sales@murata-ps.com   ISO 9001 REGISTERED